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2024 Calendar 
February 

Sunday, Feb. 11: CDWCO Quarterly Board Meeting, Zoom 

 

March 

Thursday, March 14: CDWCO Schooling Show #1 at the Rocky Mountain Horse Expo. Judge: Susan 
Dockter 

Friday, March 15 – Sunday, March 17: Ride with the Experts sessions at the Rocky Mountain Horse 
Expo. Clinician: Susan Dockter 

  

May 

Saturday, May 18 – Sunday, May 19: Youth Cowboy Dressage Clinic, Acres of Opportunity Ranch, 
Lafayette, CO. Clinician: Melanie Smith-Breidt 

Sunday, May 19: CDWCO Quarterly Board Meeting, Zoom 

 

June 

Saturday, June 8 – Sunday, June 9: CDWCO Schooling Show #2 at Singing Dog Ranch, Wellington, CO. 
Judge: Davalee Minden 

 

July 

Saturday, July 6 and Sunday, July 7: Cowboy Dressage Clinic, Triple C Stables, Fort Lupton, CO. Clinician: 
Dale Rumens-Partee 
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August 

Sunday, Aug. 4: CDWCO Quarterly Board Meeting, Zoom 

Friday, Aug. 9 – Sunday, Aug. 11: Cowboy Dressage & Trail Riding Clinic, Bear Trax Ranch, Cañon City, 
CO. Clinician: Melanie Smith-Breidt 
 
Saturday, Aug. 17 – Sunday, Aug. 18: CDWCO Schooling Show #3, Table View Arena, Jefferson County 
Fairgrounds, Golden, CO. Judge: Nonny Largent 
 

September 

Friday, Sept. 13 – Sunday, Sept. 15: Cowboy Dressage Clinic, Singing Dog Ranch, Wellington, CO. 
Clinician: Lyn Ringrose-Moe 

Saturday, Sept. 21:  Cowboy Dressage Youth Clinic, Armada Bay Equestrian Center, Peyton, CO. 
Clinician: Melanie Smith-Breidt 

 

October 

Friday, Oct. 4 – Saturday, Oct. 5: CDWCO Rocky Mountain Regional Schooling Show, Latigo Trails 
Equestrian Center, Elbert, CO. Judges: Jill von Ilten and Marcia Moore 

 

November 

Sunday, Nov. 3: CDWCO Quarterly Board Meeting, Zoom 
 
Saturday, Nov. 16: CDWCO Year-End Awards Banquet, Location TBA 
 


